COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS STATISTICS
August 1, 2010 vs. August 1, 2009

ACTIVE CASELOADS

STATUS
Probation
Probation - Compact (from other states)
Probation - Nonadjudicated
Probation - Post Release
PROBATION TOTAL
Parole
Parole - Compact (from other states)
Parole - Suspension
PAROLE TOTAL
Intensive Supervision Program - Court
Intensive Supervision Program - Prison
Earned Release Supervision
Medical Release
COMMUNITY INMATE TOTAL

2010

NO. OF
OFFENDERS

10,200
1,016
3,971
10,009
25,196
6,223

335

6,558
1,171
439
1,438
43

2009
NO. OF
OFFENDERS

10,764
1,206
3,541
9,153
24,664
4,697

412

5,109
1,033
245
1,524
37

TOTAL

Source Document: MIS Report




